# OP \$1040.00 202480

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM408212

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/18/2016
SEQUENCE:	41

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Supreme Oil Company Inc.		10/18/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Supreme Oil Company Incorporated	10/18/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Supreme Oil Company LLC	
Street Address:	7130 Goodlett Farms Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38016	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2024804	A SUPREME OIL COMPANY
Registration Number:	2285598	ADMIRATION
Registration Number:	1707002	ADMIRATION
Registration Number:	1750274	ALADDIN
Registration Number:	3950255	AVITA
Registration Number:	1705217	BAGATELLI
Registration Number:	3996270	BEVERLY HILLS
Registration Number:	2868348	CAMELLIA
Registration Number:	4432804	COVERED WAGON
Registration Number:	1725975	DIVO
Registration Number:	2711933	EASY WAY
Registration Number:	1750275	FLAVABEST
	•	TRADEMARK

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

900387951 REEL: 005943 FRAME: 0171

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4580652	FOLLOW THE LEADER
Registration Number:	1685475	FRY-IT
Registration Number:	4617503	FRY-N-FRY
Registration Number:	4556163	GARDEN FRESH
Registration Number:	1747253	GOLD'N PAN & GRIDDLE
Registration Number:	2447260	GRANDE PREMIER
Registration Number:	2763061	GRANDE PREMIER
Registration Number:	1686580	HI-FI
Registration Number:	3222743	
Registration Number:	3964913	
Registration Number:	2309042	MAGIC FRY-ZZ
Registration Number:	4038785	MEGA FRY LIQUID SHORTENING OUR LONGEST L
Registration Number:	3124506	PAN WHIZ
Registration Number:	1681332	PETRIA
Registration Number:	1144439	PIKNIK
Registration Number:	0188061	PIKNIK
Registration Number:	1251248	PRO-FRY
Registration Number:	3989690	ROYAL SCARLET
Registration Number:	1758520	SALAD BAR
Registration Number:	3234807	SPRING LAKES WHIPPED MARGARINE
Registration Number:	4004222	SUPER CAKE
Registration Number:	4215127	SUPERNOVA
Registration Number:	1040682	SUPREME
Registration Number:	4110879	SUPREME OIL
Registration Number:	3193717	TEACHER'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	2475724	THE BIG ONE
Registration Number:	1713953	TRINACRIA
Registration Number:	4581982	UNTERMAN'S
Registration Number:	3907594	VIVA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9013874758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 901-387-2205

Email: sandra.kennedy@stratasfoods.com

**Correspondent Name:** Sandra Kennedy

Address Line 1: 7130 Goodlett Farms Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra L Kennedy	
SIGNATURE:	/Sandra L Kennedy/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Acquisition XVI LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page1.tif		
source=Acquisition XVI LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page2.tif		
source=Acquisition XVI LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page3.tif		
source=Acquisition XVI LLC-DE-Merger (Survivor)#page4.tif		

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SUPREME OIL COMPANY, INCORPORATED", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ACQUISITION XVI LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF

"SUPREME OIL COMPANY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2016, AT 9:27 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6132335 8100M SR# 20166242524 Authentication: 203176322 Date: 10-18-16

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:27 AM 10/18/2016
FILED 09:27 AM 10/18/2016
SR 20166242524 - File Number 6132335

OF

# SUPREME OIL COMPANY, INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation

#### WITH AND INTO

# ACQUISITION XVI LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

In accordance with Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>") and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>DLLCA</u>"), the undersigned limited liability company submits this certificate of merger (this "<u>Certificate of Merger</u>") for filing and hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of formation of each constituent entity of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:
  - (i) Supreme Oil Company, Incorporated, which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"); and
  - (ii) Acquisition XVI LLC, which is organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Merger Sub").
- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated August 27, 2016, by and among the Company, Merger Sub and the other parties thereto, as amended (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent entity, in accordance with the requirements of Section 264(c) of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the DLLCA.
- 3. The name of the surviving company of the Merger is Acquisition XVI LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").
- 4. The certificate of formation of Merger Sub as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger (the "Certificate of Formation") shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company as of the effective time of the Merger, except that Article FIRST of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read as follows:
  - "FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Supreme Oil Company LLC."
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is as follows:

7130 Goodlett Farms Parkway Suite 200

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 17th day of October, 2016.

ACQUISITION XVI LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: TEOD A. LAUSE

Tik:

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

# Memphis, Tennessee 38016

6. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of the constituent entities.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2

**RECORDED: 12/08/2016**